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L .5 .4 CONFIDENTIAL (PR) BORROWINGS FROM FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS 

By Country Member Banks - Semi-monthly computation period ended December 15, 1957 
(Dollar amounts in mil l ions - averages of da i ly f i g u r e s ) 

Total Boston 
New 
York 

Phi la -
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago 

S t . 
Louis 

Minne-
apo l i s 

Kansas 
City Dallas 

San 
Fran-
c i s co 

Amount of borrowings $ 
Number of banks borrowing 

; 217 
j 554 

32 
75 

49 
97 

17* 
69 

16 
43 

15 
43 

12 
26 

7 
18 

5 
22 

22 
69 

15 
18 

4 
7 

Total number of banks in group 6,091 285 537 528 577 kUl 377 941 471 465 709 608 150 

Required reserves t 
Borrowing banks $ 
Al l banks in group (previous period) $ 

1,252 
5,420 

105 
426 

388 
930 

92 
406 

100 
465 349 

84 
465 

169 
846 

33 
271 

31 
244 

a 
320 

52 
409 

61 
289 

Ratio of borrowings to required reserves : 
Borrowing banks % 
Al l banks in the group % 

ll:l 30.8 
7.5 

12.6 
5 .3 

18.6 
4 .2 

15*8 
3 .4 

14.9 
2 .6 

13.8 
2.7 t J 

14.6 
2 .0 

49.5 
6.9 

28.2 
3 .7 

5.9 
1.4 

Banks borrowing in excess of l\Of0 of 
required reserves $ 

Amount of borrowings $ 
Number of banks 

84 
98 

20 
14 

16 
5 

3 
10 

5 
4 

3 
5 

1 
3 

6 
11 

3 
1 

1 
2 

18 
36 

8 
5 

o»4 
2 

Banks borrowing in a l l of pas t 6 periods» 
Amount of borrowings $ 
Ratio to t o t a l borrowings % 

50 
23.0 

2 
7.3 

0 .3 
0.5 

6 
34.0 

6 
37.3 

2 
16.8 

8 
60.6 

4 
17.1 

0.4 
5.6 

0.1 
2 .3 

12 
52,8 

8 
56.9 

1 
33,6 

Number of banks borrowing during 
All 6 periods 
4 - 5 periods 
1 - 3 periods 

Number not borrowing during past 6 periods 

71 
214 
568 j 

5,238 ! 

6 
21 

! 81 
i 177 

2 
37 

117 
381 

15 
24 
64 

425 

7 
20 
45 

505 

6 
21 
43 

373 

10 
9 

25 
333 

4 
20 
73 

81i4 

1 
8 

13 
449 

1 
11 
34 

419 

14 
34 
48 

613 

4 
7 

16 
581 

1 
2 
9 

138 
Most r a t i o s are computed from underlying f i gu re s in thousands. Detai ls may not f o o t to t o t a l s 

* Excludes da i ly average "as of" discount c red i t of $5 mi l l i on . 
1 because of rounding. 
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